

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA
New Delhi-17

SECI/Cont./SRT-IV-P1/74/2014

Date: 24-03-2015

Subject: Amendments No-2 to RFS No. SECI/Cont./SRT-IV-P1/74/2014 dated 27-02-2015 for Implementation of Grid Connected Roof Top Solar PV System scheme in selected States in India (Phase-IV-Part 2)

Dear Sir,

Further to our RFS No. SECI/Cont./SRT-IV-P1/74/2014 dated 27-02-2015, please find attached an Amendment No-2 dated 24-03-2015 to our above mentioned RFS as **Table-C**. This amendment shall form an integral part of the RFS dated 27.02.2015 and shall constitute a part of the RFS document.

All other terms and conditions of RFS shall remain same. Last date of bid submission is extended up-to **7th April, 2015 at 2:30p.m.**

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
Sd/

(Avnish Parashar)

Table-C			
Sr. No.	Reference to the Clause, Page No. and Section of the RFS No. SECI/Cont./SRT-IV-P1/74/2014 dated 27-02-2015	Amended Clause/Amendment of any term as referred in the reference Clauses of RFS	Remarks
1.	<p>a. "Bid Information Sheet, Page No 5, "Last date and time of Bid submission".</p> <p>b. Clause 3.12.1.1 (C), Page No 25, Section I of the RFS. "Bid Due Date"</p> <p>c. "Bid Information Sheet, Page No 6, "Bid Opening(Techno-Commercial")</p>	26-03-2015 shall be read as 7 th April, 2015.	Last date of Bid submission has been extended upto 7 th April,2015 at 2:30p.m and Techno-Commercial bids shall be opened on the same date(7 th April,2015) at 3:p.m.
2.	<p>a. Clause 3.23.1(a), Page No 32 of the RFS,"5% of 85% of L1 project cost".</p> <p>b. Sr No 4 of the Amendment No 1 dated 19-02-2015.</p>	"5% of 85% of L1 project cost" shall be read as "4.75% X(85% of L1 project cost)"	Successful Bidders shall pay 4.75% X (85% of the L1 project cost of the State) as SECI service charges.